

Date: December 07, 2024

To, Online Surveillance **BSE Limited.** P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001, India

Ref: BSE SCRIP CODE: 533941 NSE SYMBOL: THOMASCOTT

BSE Ref No L/SURV/ONL/PV/AJ/ 2024-2025 / 2819

Subject: Clarification Letter for significant price movement of the security of Thomas Scott (India) Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in response to your email dated December 04, 2024 for clarification sought by your good office on significant price movement of the security of Thomas Scott (India) Limited. The Clarification Letter is enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the same on your records.

For THOMAS SCOTT (INDIA) LIMITED

**BRIJGOPAL BANG Managing Director** DIN: 00112203

Enclosed: As stated above



Date: December 07, 2024

To, Online Surveillance BSE Limited, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001, India

Ref: BSE SCRIP CODE: 533941 NSE SYMBOL: THOMASCOTT

BSE Ref No: L/SURV/ONL/PV/AJ/ 2024-2025 / 2819

Dear Sir/Madam

This is in response to your Email dated December 04, 2024 as stated above. We would like to clarify that the Company has been regularly sharing all information/announcements that may have a bearing on the operation/performance of the Company including all price sensitive information with the Stock Exchange(s).

We further state that there is no pending information or announcement relating to unpublished price sensitive information available with the Company at present within the meaning of Regulation 30 SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 or any other event which may have a bearing on the operation/performance of the Company.

With respect to price and volume movement, we are of the opinion that the spurt in price is due to demand/supply in the market. We will keep the Stock Exchange(s) duly informed of any information as required under the said regulations as and when any such event occurs.

The Company reiterates its adherence to the requirements laid down under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and we will keep the Stock Exchange(s) duly informed of any information as required under the said regulations as and when any such event occurs.

We hope the above clarifies and request you to kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge receipt.

For THOMAS SCOTT (INDIA) LIMITED

BRIJGOPAL BANG Managing Director DIN: 00112203